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Approved By:

LTL NUMBER: 12528 DATE: 01-17-2008
PREPARED FOR: RENOVA LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.
CATALOG NUMBER: ECS-ECO4-WN-654-UNV-32H-00W
LUMINAIRE: FORMED STEEL HOUSING, FORMED WHITE ENAMEL ALUMINUM

REFLECTOR, NO ENCLOSURE.
LAMPS: SIX 54 WATT HIGH OUTPUT T5 LINEAR FLUORESCENT LAMPS RATED AT

4400 LUMENS EACH.
LAMP CATALOG NUMBER: PHILIPS F54T5/841/HO/ALTO
BALLASTS: THREE SYLVANIA QTP2X54T5HO/UNV PSN HT
MOUNTING: PENDANT

LUMEN TO CANDELA RATIO USED = 9.18
TOTAL INPUT WATTS =312.1 AT 120.0 VOLTS
THE 0 DEGREE PLANE IS PARALLEL WITH THE LAMPS.

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION FLUX
0.0 22.5 45.0 67.5 90.0

0 6325 6325 6325 6325 6325
5 6286 6307 6338 6347 6353 604
15 6080 6160 6302 6390 6426 1776
25 5677 5857 6094 6190 6217 2780
35 5082 5382 5603 5725 5784 3470
45 4318 4696 4935 5175 5252 3785
55 3401 3793 4170 4284 4311 3604
65 2349 2759 3058 3375 3404 2970
75 1219 1535 1874 1983 1928 1824
85 190 355 233 202 201 338
90 0 0 0 0 0

ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
ZONE LUMENS %LAMP %FIXT
0- 30 5160 19.5 24.4
0- 40 8630 32.7 40.8
0- 60 16019 60.7 75.7
0- 90 21151 80.1 100.0
90-180 0 0.0 0.0
0-180 21151 80.1 100.0

TOTAL LUMINAIRE EFFICIENCY: 80.1%
CIE TYPE: DIRECT
PLANE: 0-DEG 90-DEG
SPACING CRITERIA: 1.3 1.4
LUMINOUS LENGTH: 46.750 16.000

LUMINANCE IN CANDELA PER SQUARE METER
ANGLE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE
IN DEG 0-DEG 45-DEG 90-DEG

0 13106. 13106. 13106.
45 12653. 14461. 15390.
55 12286. 15064. 15573.
65 11517. 14993. 16689.
75 9759. 15003. 15435.
85 4517. 5539. 4779.
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THIS TEST WAS CONDUCTED USING RELATIVE PHOTOMETRY TECHNIQUES ACCORDING TO STANDARD IESNA PROCEDURES. THE

USER MUST THEREFORE USE CAUTION IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS: 1) THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED USING A

SPECIFIC BALLAST/LAMP COMBINATION. EXTRAPOLATION OF THESE DATA FOR OTHER BALLAST/LAMP COMBINATIONS MAY

PRODUCE ERRONEOUS RESULTS. 2) ACCORDING TO IESNA PROCEDURES, THE BALLAST(S) AND LAMP(S) ARE PRESUMED

TO PRODUCE 100% OF RATED OUTPUT. AN APPROPRIATE BALLAST FACTOR MUST BE APPLIED TO THE LUMEN OUTPUT

RATINGS AND LUMINOUS INTENSITY VALUES GIVEN. 3) THIS TEST WAS CONDUCTED IN A CONTROLLED LABORATORY

ENVIRONMENT WHERE THE AMBIENT TEMPERATURE WAS HELD AT 25�C �1�C. FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER PARTICULARLY

IN REGARDS TO CHANGE IN LUMINOUS OUTPUT AS A RESULT OF DIFFERENCE IN AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AND METHOD OF

MOUNTING THE LUMINAIRE.

905 Harrison Street · Allentown, PA 18103 · 610-770-1044 · Fax 610-770-8912 · www.LuminaireTesting.com905 Harrison Street · Allentown, PA 18103 · 610-770-1044 · Fax 610-770-8912 · www.LuminaireTesting.com

SUSTAINING

MEMBER

of the

IESNA

SUSTAINING

MEMBER

of the

IESNA
LUMINAIRE TESTING LABORATORY, INC.LUMINAIRE TESTING LABORATORY, INC.

LTL NUMBER: 12528 DATE: 01-17-2008

PREPARED FOR: RENOVA LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.

COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD

EFFECTIVE FLOOR CAVITY REFLECTANCE 0.20

RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0

0 95 95 95 95 93 93 93 93 89 89 89 85 85 85 82 82 82 80

1 87 84 80 77 85 82 79 76 78 76 74 75 73 71 72 71 69 68

2 80 73 68 63 77 71 67 62 69 64 61 66 63 59 64 61 58 56

3 73 64 58 53 71 63 57 52 61 55 51 58 54 50 56 53 49 48

4 66 57 50 44 64 56 49 44 54 48 43 52 47 43 50 46 42 40

5 60 50 42 37 59 49 42 37 47 41 36 46 40 36 44 39 36 34

6 55 44 37 32 54 44 37 32 42 36 31 41 35 31 39 35 31 29

7 51 40 32 27 49 39 32 27 38 32 27 37 31 27 35 30 27 25

8 47 35 28 24 45 35 28 23 34 28 23 33 27 23 32 27 23 21

9 43 32 25 20 42 31 25 20 30 24 20 29 24 20 29 23 20 18

10 40 29 22 18 39 28 22 18 28 22 18 27 21 17 26 21 17 16

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
0.0 22.5 45.0 67.5 90.0

0 6325 6325 6325 6325 6325
5 6286 6307 6338 6347 6353
10 6203 6251 6329 6376 6401
15 6080 6160 6302 6390 6426
20 5903 6031 6231 6336 6371
25 5677 5857 6094 6190 6217
30 5401 5646 5884 5974 6011
35 5082 5382 5603 5725 5784
40 4720 5066 5276 5470 5553
45 4318 4696 4935 5175 5252
50 3874 4270 4590 4819 4849
55 3401 3793 4170 4284 4311
60 2893 3285 3636 3794 3886
65 2349 2759 3058 3375 3404
70 1784 2176 2572 2681 2721
75 1219 1535 1874 1983 1928
80 676 1011 1074 897 810
85 190 355 233 202 201
90 0 0 0 0 0

ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
0- 5 151.
5- 10 452.
10- 15 748.
15- 20 1028.
20- 25 1282.
25- 30 1498.
30- 35 1671.
35- 40 1799.
40- 45 1879.
45- 50 1905.
50- 55 1859.
55- 60 1746.
60- 65 1593.
65- 70 1377.
70- 75 1097.
75- 80 727.
80- 85 285.
85- 90 53.


